

\214

SLP(C)No. 14903 OF 2001  
ITEM No.203

Court No. 4

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14903/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2001 in CMWP 23012/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAKSHI BROTHERS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
(With prayer for interim relief)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 01/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kapur, adv.

for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner relies on Nutan Kumar & Ors. Vs. IInd Addl. Judge & Ors. 2002 (8) SCC, 31.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Status quo in the matter of possession over the suit property shall be maintained during the pendency of the appeal.

(N. Annapurna)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master