

(
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5482 OF 2003

RAM CHANDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAKSHI BROTHERS

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Applicant: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent/applicant.

The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master